Publ. 7–EN 510–C, replaces 7–EN 510–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Seat Valves
Series D4S
FEATURES, SYMBOL
2
A
B

100
0
ORDERING CODE
5
ORDERING CODE ORDERING CODE
6
Model Number: D4S .. – . . . – . . . – .. – ... – B  –
Series
D4S = 2/2-Seat-Way-Valve (Body mounted)
Size
03 = 3/8HH (CAR4 built in)
06 = 3/4HH (CAR2 built in)
10 = 11/2HH (CAR2 built in)
Body Mounting
Subplate mounting:
7 = Y1 port = SAE-4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF)
9 = Y1 port = G 1⁄4HH
Threaded body:
6 = D4S03 = G 1⁄2HH T-body
= D4S06 = G1HH T-body
X + Y1 = G 1⁄4HH
D= D4S06 = G 3⁄4HH L-body
= D4S10 = G11⁄4HH L-body
4 = D4S03 = SAE–8 T-body
= D4S06 = SAE–16 T-body
X + Y1 = SAE–4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF)
B = D4S06 = SAE–12 L-body
= D4S10 = SAE–20 L-body
k
k
Pilot Oil Line in the Body
1 = internal from A (A–X = x– .2; B–Y = X)
2 = external from X (A–X = x«; B–Y = X)
1 A = internal from A (A–X = x– .2; B–Y = x«)
1 B = external from X (A–X = x«; B–Y = x«)
2 C= internal from A and B (A–X = x– .2; B–Y = x– .2)
2 D = internal from B (A–X = x«; B–Y = x– .2)
2 G= external from Y (A–X = x«; B–Y = x«)
Note: specified pilot oil input prefered.
Cap Version, Pilot Oil Line in the Cap
1 = PP = PD (Z = x– .2; X–Y = X; Y = x«; Y = x«)
3 2 = external PD from cap (Z = x– .2; X–Y = x«; Y + Y = X; VV0 = x«)
3 = PP = PD (X = x– .2; Y = x«)
4 = PP = PD (X = x«; Y = x– .2)
1 5 = external PD to subplate (Z = x– .2; X–Y = x«; Y = x«; Y = X)
3 6 = internal PD (Z = x– .2; X–Y = x«; Y = x«; Y = X)
C= PP = PD (Z = x– .2; X–Y = X; Y = x«; Y = X; X = x«)
k for stroke limiter and D4S06 & D4S0 only
Sleeve
1 = AA = 95%, AB = 5%
3 = AA = 60%, AB = 40%
Legend:
X open bore
x« closed bore
x– orifice l 1.2
1 subplate mounting & VV01 only
2 subplate mounting only
3 with VV01 only
4 end position control with
spring 2 or 4, spool A
and sleeve 3 only and
for D4S06 & D4S10 only.
Valve open: proximity switch damped.
Ordering code explanation see page 7–9.
Subplate mounting
AZ
AA AB
Threaded body
AZ
AA AB
Y1 Y1
Modifications
003 = Cover for end position control (see page 19)
Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard), 4 = EPDM-seals, 5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)